NOTICE OF SOLICITATION OF COMMENT

The Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services (DMHAS), within the New Jersey Department of Human Services, is soliciting comment on the Fiscal Year (FY) 2023 draft Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment and Community Mental Health Block Grant Application from any interested person, including any Federal or other public agency, during the development and after submission of the application to the Federal Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration.

Please email <u>dmhas@dhs.nj.gov</u> to receive login credentials to view the report as it is drafted and posted online.

Written comments concerning the State application can be sent to DMHAS at the email or postal address indicated below.

New Jersey Department of Human Services Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services P.O. Box 362 Trenton, NJ 08625-0362

Electronic Mail: dmhas@dhs.nj.gov